ATTACHMENT A - BID SUBMISSION FORM

BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Item	Description of Work	Price
Base Bid	Borings for Waterline at Hankins Industrial Park, Republic 63 LLC. 2561 State Highway MM All Bids to include: Travel Expenses Delivery Costs Administrative costs All Work to be completed 60 days after notice to proceed (estimated notice to proceed date 7/27/22). If this cannot be met, please specify completion date anticipated.	\$ 111,693.00
	 Please note any of the following: Any labor personnel requests of the City of Republic for this project. Any other requests or responsibilities of the City of Republic for this project. 	Completion date: 9 / 23 / 2022

In compliance with this Invitation for Bid and to all terms, conditions, and specifications imposed therein and hereby incorporated byreference, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish the goods and/or services described herein.

City of Republic, Missouri IFB for: Borings for Waterline at Hankins Industrial Park, Republic 63 LLC. 2561 State Highway MM 213 N Main Street Republic, MO 65738	Company Legal Name: Hamilton and Dad, Inc Address: 9240 West Moon Shadow Lane Springfield MO, 65802 Signature Name and Title: Jerry Hamilton Vice President
Telephone: 417 732 8796 Cellular: 417 844 1025	Dated:
Facsimile: Jerry@hamiltonanddad.com E-mail:	Blader's rederal ID Number:

City of Republic, Missouri AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH INVITATION FOR BID

To be submitted with all Bids in response to this IFB

I have carefully examined the Invitation for Bid and agree to abide by all submitte conditions of this IFB unless otherwise stipulated herein. Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc ADDENDA By	
I have carefully examined the Invitation for Bid and agree to abide by all submitte conditions of this IFB unless otherwise stipulated herein. Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc ADDENDA By Offeror acknowledges receipt (Authorized Person's Signature) Company Address 9240 West Moon Shadow Lane Springfield, MO 65802 Addendum No.	
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
Company Name Hamilton and Dad, Inc By	itted pricing, delivery, terms a
(Authorized Person's Signature) Company Address <u>9240 West Moon Shadow Lane</u> Springfield, MO 65802 Addendum No	
Company Address 9240 West Moon Shadow Lane Springfield, MO 65802 Addendum No	eipt of the following addendu
Addendum No	
Telephone Number417 732 8796 Addendum No	
Fax Number Addendum No	
Date Fmail Jerry@hamiltonand	anddad.com
Federal Tax ID No75-307	071342

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

9240 W. Moonshadow Lane, Springfield MO 65802	
9240 W. Moonshadow Lane, Springfield MO 65802 (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)	
s Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and	
9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612-3967	
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	
s Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Republic	
City of Republic (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)	
213 N. Main Avenue, Republic MO 65738	
*	
s Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	
10% of Amount Bid Oollars (N/A), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal	al and the
aid Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and	severally,
rmly by these presents.	,
61 feet of 10 inch water and 124 feet of	
VHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for12 inch water bore(Here insert full name and address and description of project)	
(1 for a most full marile and addition and accomplish of project)	
Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as pecified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall page 1.	e of such
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered	e event of ay to the ach larger
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.	e event of ay to the ach larger
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered	e event of ay to the ach larger
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and submount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and submount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of,2022	e event of ay to the ach larger
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and submount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and submount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of July,2022 Hamilton & Dad Inc	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and submount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11th day of	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said
Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and su mount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered id, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this11thday ofJuly,2022 Hamilton & Dad Inc	e event of ay to the ach larger d by said

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and In together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:	surance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and			
Luke Nixon, Roger Lindstrom, Aaron Sharpe, Greg Lindstrom, Mark Gambon, Kellie Sansom, Emily Berg, Sheryl C. Amos, Jared Ballard, jointly or severally				
in the City of Springfield, State of Missouri full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed S25,000,000.00) for any single obligation.	its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all Dollars			
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Compa				
RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurant following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of	ice Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:			
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligati the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treas of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Sec Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, pol seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by fa	surer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board cretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint licies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate s, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The csimile."			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Con caused these presents to be executed by its respective	ident with its corporate seal affixed this 9th day of			
State of Illinois	By: Barton W. Davis NICONTRACTOR BONDARY NICONTRACTOR BONDARY Vice President			
County of Peoria SS	CERTIFICATE			
On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2022</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Barton W. Davis</u> , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company this 11th day of July , 2022. RLI Insurance Company			
Catherine D. Glover Notary Public	Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company			
CATHERINE D. GLOVER OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC F EXTRE OF MY Commission Expires My Commission Expires March 24, 2024	By: Jeffrey Drick Corporate Secretary			

Affidavit of Compliance with Section 285.500, RSMo., et seq. for all agreements providing services in excess of \$5,000.00

Effective 1/1/2009

STATE OF MISSOURI)					
COUNTY OF GREENE) ss.					
Vice President (Title) of Hamilton a one) corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship, litthis affidavit, and being duly sworn upon oath depos (1) that said company is enrolled respect to the employees working that said company does not	in and participates in a federal work authorization program with ing in connection with the contracted services; and knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in				
connection with the contracted The terms used in this affidavit shall have the meaning					
The terms used in this affidavit shall have the meaning set forth in Section 285.500 RSMo., et seq. Documentation of participation in a federal work authorization program is attached to this affidavit.					
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
	Signature				
	Jerry Hamilton				
	Printed Name				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/	day of July				
	Dergan C Hacken Notary Public				
My commission expires: 10v. 30, 2022					
	OF MOTORY GREGORY C HACKMAN My Commission Expires November 30, 2022 Greene County Commission #14631761				